
Organization Name Email 

21 Acres Melissa Sokolowsky melissa@21acres.org 

Amara Jen Kamel Jen@amaraputskidsfirst.org 

American Cancer Society Meghan Means meghan.means@cancer.org 

Asian Counseling and Referral Service Joseph Lachman 

Bailey-Boushay House Sofia Foster Sofia.foster@virginiamason.org 

Bailey-Boushay House Stephanie Pietras stephanie.pietras@virginiamason.org 

Bureau of Fearless Ideas Bryan Wilson bryan@fearlessideas.org 

Bureau of Fearless Ideas LaKesha Kimbrough lakesha@fearlessideas.org 

Bureau of Fearless Ideas Nat Neville nat@fearlessideas.org 

Campus Sustainability Fund Ian Rose csfproj@uw.edu 

Campus Sustainability Fund Kyle McDermott csfcoord@uw.edu 

Campus Sustainability Fund 
Whisper St 
Christopher 

uwcsf@uw.edu 

Catholic Community Services Youth 
Tutoring Program 

Maureen Ricks maureenr@ccsww.org 

Central Area Youth Association Joe Staton joeseattlecaya.346@gmail.com 

Central Area Youth Association Ron Goodman info@seattle-caya.org 

Childhaven Sheila Beer sheilab@childhaven.org 

Cocoon House Danny Olivares Daniel.Olivares@cocoonhouse.org 

Community Lunch on Capitol Hill Jentien Pan jentien@communitylunch.org 

Community Lunch on Capitol Hill Julie Brooke julie@communitylunch.org 

Compass Housing Alliance Pete Kurtz-Glovas 
PKurtz-
Glovas@CompassHousingAlliance.org 

Compass Housing Alliance Jennifer Marquette jmarquette@compasshousingalliance.org 

Denise Louie Education Center Janet Choi jchoi@deniselouie.org 

EarthCorps Sean Walters sean@earthcorps.org 

Educare Seattle Kellie Morrill kmorrill@psesd.org 



Organization Name Email 

Foss Home and Village Ruth Caple rcaple@fosscare.org 

Foxberry Education Nicole Parish nparish@foxberryeducation.com 

Freedom Education Project Puget 
Sound 

Carsen Nies carsennies@fepps.org 

Freedom Education Project Puget 
Sound 

Zoe Brown zoebrown@fepps.org 

Freedom Project WA Omar Cuevas omar@freedomprojectwa.org 

Full Life Care Lindsey Ismailova lindseyi@fulllifecare.org 

Full Life Care Shannon Youmans shannony@fulllifecare.org 

Got Green Marion Romero marion@gotgreen.org 

Greater Seattle YMCA Jay Smith Jeremysmith@seattleymca.org 

HealthPoint Claudia Hartley chartley@healthpointchc.org 

Horn Of Africa Services Tsegaye Gebru Tsegayeg@hoas.org 

Horn of Africa Services Mackenzie Stewart mackenzies@hoas.org 

Human Rights Society Alex Sum alex@humanrightssociety.org 

Hutch Kids Child Care Center Nicole Snow nsnow@hutchkids.org 

Hutch Kids Child Care Center Tiara Thorpe tthorpe@hutchkids.org 

International Rescue Committee 
Seattle 

Emily Fenton Emily.Fenton@rescue.org 

Kent Youth and Family Services Patricia Gilson Patriciag@kyfs.org 

Kent Youth and Family Services Theresa La Ronde theresal@pugetsoundhs.org 

Latino Community Fund 
Felipe Rodriguez-
Flores 

felipe@latinocommunityfund.org 

Latino Community Fund Jennifer Molina jennifer@latinocommunityfund.org 

Latino Community Fund Lilliane Ballesteros lilliane@latinocommunityfund.org 

Latino Community Fund Oskar Zambrano oskar@latinocommunityfund.org 

Launch Learning Brianna Jackson Brianna.Jackson@launchlearning.org 

Literacy Source Lynn Livesley lynnl@literacysource.org 



Organization Name Email 

Livable City Year Teri Randall teri.t.randall@gmail.com 

Low Income Housing Institute Laura Del Ragno ldelragno@lihi.org 

Low Income Housing Institute Crystaldawn Walker Crystaldawn55@gmail.com 

Museum of History & Industry Kimberly Jacobsen kimberly.jacobsen@mohai.org 

NARAL Pro-Choice Washington Lillian Lanier lillian@prochoicewashington.org 

New Beginnings - Ending Domestic 
Violence 

Sarah Lewis-Assink slewisassink@newbegin.org 

New Beginnings - Ending Domestic 
Violence 

Sarah Lewis-Assink slewisassink@newbegin.org 

North Helpline AnnaJoy Thompson volunteers@northhelpline.org 

North Helpline Mary Claire Squires volunteers@northhelpline.org 

North Seattle Boys & Girls Club Jesse Bernstein jbernstein@positiveplace.org 

OneWorld Now! Jayanika Lawrence jayanika@oneworldnow.org 

Pacific Science Center Karin Pierce kpierce@pacsci.org 

Pacific Science Center/Mercer Slough Charity Villines cvillines@pacsci.org 

Pacific Science Center/Mercer Slough Ian Schooley ischooley@pacsci.org 

Parent Trust for Washington Children Marni Port mport@parenttrust.org 

PCC Farmland Trust Sydni Baumgart sbaumgart@pccfarmlandtrust.org 

Pike Market Food Bank Eric Fershtman eric@pmsc-dtfb.org 

Reading Partners Taylor Gilliam taylor.gilliam@readingpartners.org 

Robinson Center Maren Halvorsen maren@uw.edu 

ROOTS Young Adult Shelter Jordan Beaudry jordan@rootsinfo.org 

SafeFuturesYouthCenter Najma najma@sfyc.net 

School of Social Work / IWRI Kerrie Murphy ksmurp66@uw.edu 

Seattle Audubon Wendy Walker wendyw@seattleaudubon.org 

Seattle Public Schools Head Start Abby Mayers almayers@seattleschools.org 



Organization Name Email 

Seattle's Union Gospel Mission Marvin Eng meng@ugm.org 

Society of St. Vincent de Paul of 
Seattle | King Co. 

Maria Jimenez mariaj@svdpseattle.org 

Society of St. Vincent de Paul of 
Seattle | King Co. 

Mirya Roach MiryaR@svdpseattle.org 

Sustainable Seattle Nancy Huizar nancy@sustainableseattle.org 

The Children's Center Martin Salinas office@tccbgg.org 

Tilth Alliance Nat Mengist natmengist@tilthalliance.org 

Treehouse Jackie Weller jackie.weller@treehouseforkids.org 

Treehouse Michelle McBreen Michelle McBreen 

Urban Impact Garfield Nishioka gnishioka@urbanimpactseattle.org 

Urban Impact Geneva Taylor gtaylor@urbanimpactseattle.org 

Urban Impact Marla zumFelde mzumfelde@rainierhealth.com 

Urban Impact Mike Nienaber mnienaber@urbanimpactseattle.org 

Urban Impact Yolanda Eng yeng@urbanimpactseattle.org 

Urban Rest Stop (LIHI) Laura LaGesse downtownurs@lihi.org 

Urban@UW Jennifer Davison jnfrdvsn@uw.edu 

Urban@UW Jennifer Davison jnfrdvsn@uw.edu 

UW Center for Leadership in Athletics Hannah Olson hannaho@uw.edu 

UW College of Education 
Cassady Glass-
Hastings 

cassady@uw.edu 

UW Early Childhood & Family Studies 
Program 

Lynn Dietrich lynn76@uw.edu 

UW Expository Writing Program Matthew Howard mh37589@uw.edu 

UW IELP Cheryl Wheeler cherylwh@uw.edu 

UW IELP Michelle Foshee mfoshee@uw.edu 

UW Jackson School of International 
Studies 

Taso G. Lagos taso@uw.edu 

UW Pipeline Project Christine Stickler castick@uw.edu 
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UW Pipeline Project 
Kayesee 
Schermerhorn 

kayesee@uw.edu 

UW Pipeline Project Sarah Bishop srbishop@uw.edu 

UW School of Public Health Deborah Hinchey hinchd@uw.edu 

Vietnamese Friendship Association Sieng Douangdala sieng.douangdala@vfaseattle.org 

Vision House Rose Thornbury roset@vision-house.org 

Vision House - Renton Debbie Gannon debbieg@visionhouse.org 

Wallingford Community Senior Center Claire Petersky cpetersky@wallingfordseniors.org 

Wallingford Community Senior Center Victoria Dzenis vdzenis@wallingfordseniors.org 

West Seattle Helpline Theresa Sundin programs@wshelpline.org 

West Seattle YMCA Rebecca Leisher Rleisher@seattleymca.org 

West Side Baby Nhoell Inthavong nhoell@westsidebaby.org 

West Side Baby Shana Allen shana@westsidebaby.org 

World Relief Seattle Robbie Adams RAdams@wr.org 

YMCA Ariel Wilson gabriellaw15@gmail.com 

YMCA Samantha Wilson samanthawilson@seattleymca.org 

YMCA of Greater Seattle Emily Meltzer emeltzer@seattleymca.org 

Youth Tutoring Program Alaina Boyle alainab@ccsww.org 

Youth Tutoring Program Annie Pigott anniepi@ccsww.org 

 


